Giovanni Tamburi, Presidente, Alessandra Gritti, Claudio Berretti, Cesare d’Amico, Isabella Ercole, Giuseppe 

Ferrero, Sergio Marullo di Condojanni, Manuela Mezzetti, Daniela Palestra, Paul Simon Schapira. 

L’Assemblea ha inoltre deliberato di determinare l’emolumento complessivo annuo dei consiglieri non investiti 

di cariche in euro 210.000 (duecentodiecimila) e di rimettere al Consiglio di Amministrazione la determinazione 

dei compensi da riconoscersi ai consiglieri investiti di cariche.  

I consiglieri Giovanni Tamburi, Alessandra Gritti, Claudio Berretti, Cesare d’Amico, Isabella Ercole, Giuseppe

[...]

Giovanni Tamburi, Chairman, Alessandra Gritti, Claudio Berretti, Cesare d’Amico, Isabella Ercole, Giuseppe 

Ferrero, Sergio Marullo di Condojanni, Manuela Mezzetti, Daniela Palestra, Paul Simon Schapira. 

The Shareholders' Meeting also resolved to determine the total annual emolument of directors not vested with 

offices in 210,000 euros (two hundred and ten thousand) and to remit to the Board of Directors the 

determination of the remuneration to be paid to directors vested with offices. 

The directors Giovanni Tamburi, Alessandra Gritti, Claudio Berretti, Cesare d'Amico, Isabella Ercole, 

Giuseppe Ferrero, Sergio Marullo di Condojanni, Manuela Mezzetti and Daniela Palestra come from the slate